CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY

WILLFUL PARTICIPATION AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION FORM

I,	, am willing participation in the	
	Event on	(Dates) (hereinafter referred
to as "the Trip").		

By signing this document, I acknowledge that there are hazards involved in participating in the Trip, which may include but are not limited to, travel to the site and travel in vehicles. In addition, since some activities will be conducted in remote areas, medical care and access to medical facilities maybe restricted. By signing this document, I assume the risks of these and other hazards and agree not to hold CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY, its directors, trustees, officers, employees or agents responsible in the event any one or more hazardous situations occur.

I am a willing participant and acknowledge and agree that in consideration of being allowed to participate on the Trip, I am assuming the risks involved, and I, on behalf of myself, my heirs and assigns, hereby release CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY, its directors, trustees, officers, employees or agents from any and all liability, loss, costs or damages (collectively "liabilities") arising from or related to my participation in the Trip, including any such liabilities resulting from any negligence or fault of the participants, active or passive, except that this release will not apply to intentional, willful, or wanton acts of CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY, its directors, trustees, officers, employees or agents.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY, its directors, trustees, officers, employees or agents for all costs, damages, and/or awards, including attorneys' fees, arising out of any demands, causes